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Name School 
District Location Address Email Phone 

Amber Eggbert Provo Oak Springs 
(State Hospital) 

1300 E Center St 
Provo, 84606 ambere@provo.edu 801-374-4858 

ext.3111 

Evyann Stinson Provo Slate Canyon  
(Secure Care) 

1991 S State St. 
Provo, 84606 evyannh@provo.edu C: 801-360-2906 

Jennifer Gualtier Ogden 
Mill Creek (Secure Care) 
DSI 
ALTA 

790 W 12th St 
Ogden 84401 gualtierj@ogdensd.org 801-648-5543 

Tucker Reynolds Granite Decker Lake  
(Secure Care) 

3534 S 700 W 
SLC, 84119 tlreynolds@graniteschools.org O: 801-556-6124 

C: 385-695-9870 

Marv Luddington Davis 

Farmington Bay (Secure Care) 
RTC’s 
-UNI (SLC) 
-Youth Heath Associates 
(Clearfield)  

907 W 100 N., 
Farmington,  mluddington@dsdmail.net 

C: 801-815-3250 
O: 801-402-1102 
F: 801-402-1101 

Melanie Coon Iron Southwest Utah Youth Center  
(Secure Care) 

270 E 1600 N 
Cedar City melanie.coon@ironmail.org 435-590-7136 

Laura Harper Cache 

Cache County RTC’s 
-Synergy (Cornish) 
-Rite of Passage (Brigham 
City)  

620S 1200 N 
Logan UT 84341 Laura.harper@ccsdut.org O: 435-999-0977 

Tu Tui North 
Sanpete 

RTC’s  
-Blue Hills (Moroni)  
-Compass Academy (Moroni)  
-Pine Ridge Behavioral 
(Fairview) 
-Young Women 
Empowerment (Ephraim) -
YHA - Manti Academy (Mr. 
Pleasant)  

55 E 100 S 
 

Tu.tui@nsanpete. org 
 

O: 435-462-2817 
xt1854 
C: 4350813-2206 
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Utah State Board of Education YIC Staff:  

Name 
School 
District 

Location Address Email Phone 

Julia Armstrong YIC/USBE State Board of 
Education 

250 E 500 S  
SLC Julia.armstrong@schools.utah.gov O: 801-538-7849 

C: 385-321-8894 

Amanda 
Charlesworth YIC/USBE State Board of 

Education 
250 E 500 S 
SLC Amanda.charlesworth@schools.utah.gov O: 801-538-7711 

Murray Meszaros ND/USBE State Board of 
Education 

250 E 500 S 
SLC Murray.Meszaros@schools.utah.gov C: 801-554-6408 

Nic Shellabarger YIC/USBE State Board of 
Education 

250 E 500 S 
SLC Nic.shellabarger@schools.utah.gov O: 801-538-7506 
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